

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools
Bid ID: IFB #03012019 E E Jeter K-8
Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations
Category: Construction
Pending Award:
Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM
Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM
Effective Start Date:
Effective End Date:
Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Metro Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
1	Bernhard MCC, LLC	\$786,869.00	\$78,687.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,834.00	\$990,390.00	\$640,000.00	(\$350,390.00)
2	Damon Marcus	\$832,340.00	\$83,234.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,316.00	\$1,042,890.00		
3	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	\$852,700.00	\$85,270.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,067,970.00		
4	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	\$940,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$12,650.00	\$1,162,650.00		
5	Four Seasons, Inc.	\$957,000.00	\$95,700.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$14,024.00	\$1,182,724.00		
6	W A Soefker	\$975,585.00	\$97,559.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,031.00	\$1,199,175.00		
7	AHA Mechanical Contractors	\$1,039,037.39	\$103,903.74	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,258,941.13		
8	Walker J Walker	\$1,039,640.00	\$103,964.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,264,804.00		

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools
 Bid ID: IFB #03012019 Holmes Road ES
 Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations
 Category: Construction
 Pending Award:
 Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM
 Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM
 Effective Start Date:
 Effective End Date:
 Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Bernhard MCC, LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Four Seasons, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	AHA Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Metro Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
1	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	\$768,000.00	\$76,800.00	\$272,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,129,800.00	\$360,000.00	(\$769,800.00)
2	Damon Marcus	\$973,230.00	\$97,323.00	\$272,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,426.00	\$1,355,979.00		
3	Walker J Walker	\$1,087,260.00	\$108,726.00	\$272,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,117.00	\$1,474,103.00		
4	W A Soefker	\$1,434,410.00	\$143,441.00	\$272,000.00	\$0.00	\$14,854.00	\$1,864,705.00		

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools

Bid ID: IFB#03012019 Booker T Washington HS

Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations

Category: Construction

Pending Award:

Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Effective Start Date:

Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Bernhard MCC, LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Four Seasons, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	AHA Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Metro Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
1	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	\$2,740,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$346,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$4,047,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	(\$2,047,000.00)
2	Damon Marcus	\$3,490,339.00	\$349,034.00	\$346,000.00	\$112,407.00	\$39,000.00	\$4,336,780.00		
3	Walker J Walker	\$3,641,158.00	\$364,116.00	\$346,000.00	\$175,051.00	\$18,730.00	\$4,545,055.00		
4	W A Soefker	\$4,014,117.00	\$401,412.00	\$346,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$33,889.00	\$4,915,418.00		

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools
 Bid ID: IFB #03012019 Grahamwood ES

Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations

Category: Construction

Pending Award:

Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Effective Start Date:

Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Bernhard MCC, LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Four Seasons, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	AHA Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
1	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	\$528,393.00	\$52,839.30	\$62,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,057.00	\$651,289.30	\$896,000.00	\$244,710.70
2	Damon Marcus	\$557,650.00	\$55,765.00	\$62,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,754.00	\$682,169.00		
3	Metro Mechanical Contractors	\$646,304.00	\$64,630.00	\$62,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,594.00	\$784,528.00		
4	Walker J Walker	\$730,207.00	\$73,021.00	\$62,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,565.00	\$868,793.00		
5	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	\$795,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,100.00	\$946,600.00		
6	W A Soefker	\$844,872.00	\$84,487.00	\$62,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,587.00	\$999,946.00		
7	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	\$922,510.00	\$92,251.00	\$62,000.00	\$0.00	\$19,494.00	\$1,102,455.00		

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools
 Bid ID: IFB #03012019 Raleigh Bartlett Meadows

Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations

Category: Construction

Pending Award:

Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Effective Start Date:

Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Bernhard MCC, LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Four Seasons, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	AHA Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
1	Damon Marcus	\$223,004.00	\$22,300.00	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$306,104.00	\$210,000.00	(\$96,104.00)
2	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	\$231,225.00	\$23,122.50	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,225.00	\$316,572.50		
3	Metro Mechanical Contractors	\$264,805.00	\$26,481.00	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,239.00	\$354,525.00		
4	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	\$287,000.00	\$28,700.00	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00	\$377,300.00		
5	Walker J Walker	\$291,969.00	\$29,197.00	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,575.00	\$380,741.00		
6	W A Soefker	\$431,039.00	\$43,104.00	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,235.00	\$537,378.00		
7	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	\$519,219.00	\$51,921.90	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,429.00	\$646,364.00		

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools
Bid ID: IFB #03012019 Hickory Ridge ES
Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations
Category: Construction
Pending Award:
Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM
Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM
Effective Start Date:
Effective End Date:
Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Bernhard MCC, LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Four Seasons, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Metro Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
1	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	\$48,162.00	\$4,816.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$705.00	\$53,683.20	\$155,500.00	\$101,816.80
2	Walker J Walker	\$53,491.00	\$5,349.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$241.00	\$59,081.00		
3	Damon Marcus	\$72,106.00	\$7,211.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$793.00	\$80,110.00		
4	AHA Mechanical Contractors	\$115,155.30	\$11,515.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$126,670.83		
5	W A Soefker	\$140,311.00	\$14,031.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,543.00	\$155,885.00		

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools
 Bid ID: IFB #03012019 Highland Oaks ES

Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations
 Category: Construction

Pending Award:
 Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM
 Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Effective Start Date:
 Effective End Date:
 Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Bernhard MCC, LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Metro Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
N/A	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
1	Damon Marcus	\$1,861,087.00	\$186,109.00	\$191,000.00	\$0.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,259,196.00	\$1,700,000.00	(\$559,196.00)
2	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	\$1,901,000.00	\$190,100.00	\$191,000.00	\$0.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,308,100.00		
3	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	\$1,991,000.00	\$199,100.00	\$191,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,406,100.00		
4	AHA Mechanical Contractors	\$2,054,040.62	\$205,404.06	\$191,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,450,444.68		
5	Four Seasons, Inc.	\$2,070,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$0.00	\$29,616.00	\$2,497,616.00		
6	Walker J Walker	\$2,157,788.00	\$215,779.00	\$191,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,570.00	\$2,575,137.00		
7	W A Soefker	\$2,236,751.00	\$223,675.00	\$191,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,509.00	\$2,671,935.00		

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools

Bid ID: IFB #03012019 Shine Sheltered

Description: HVAC Replacement 9 Locations

Category: Construction

Pending Award:

Bids Due By: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Bids Sealed Until: 03/01/2019 2:00 PM

Effective Start Date:

Effective End Date:

Run Date:

Vendor Summary Information

Bid Ranking	Vendor	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Allowance	Alternate	Performance Bond	TOTAL	Budget	Difference
N/A	Bernhard MCC, LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
N/A	Four Seasons, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
N/A	AHA Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
N/A	Metro Mechanical Contractors	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
N/A	Accurate Air Company, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
N/A	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
N/A	Martin & White Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
1	Morgan & Thornburg, Inc.	\$1,090,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,379,000.00	\$990,000.00	(\$389,000.00)
2	Damon Marcus	\$1,188,926.00	\$118,892.00	\$166,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,078.00	\$1,486,896.00		
3	Walker J Walker	\$1,457,475.00	\$145,748.00	\$166,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,306.00	\$1,776,529.00		
4	W A Soefker	\$1,622,630.00	\$162,263.00	\$166,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,592.00	\$1,966,485.00		